## 17/130

# CH \$190,00

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		IN8/11/2006 I	INC. ASSOCIATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SafeWorks, LLC
Street Address:	365 Upland Drive
City:	Tukwila
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713085	ASTRO
Registration Number:	1398243	
Registration Number:	1385728	
Registration Number:	1239947	SPIDER
Registration Number:	0696387	SPIDER
Registration Number:	0696385	
Registration Number:	0577536	SPIDER STAGING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: kevinc.docketing@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0122

900056198

Address Line 2: Suite 6300 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASI	HINGTON 98104-7092
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	830064.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza
Signature:	/KSC/
Date:	08/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Agreement#pa source=Release of Security Agreement#pa	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0123

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KeyBank National Association ("Secured Party"), hereby fully, permanently and irrevocably releases its security interest in the intellectual property set forth in Schedule A hereto, which was created by a Security Agreement executed with SafeWorks, LLC in favor of Secured Party, effective September 30, 1997, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 1997, at the respective Reel and Frame numbers provided on Schedule A.

KeyBank National Association

8/11/06 Date

Name and Tatle

#### SCHEDULE A

#### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registered	Renewed	Reel / Frame
ASTRO	1713085	09/08/92	09/08/02	1669 / 0383
Design only	1398243	06/24/86		1669 / 0528
Design only	1385728	03/11/86	03/11/06	1669 / 0415
SPIDER	1239947	05/31/83	05/31/03	1669 / 0459
SPIDER	696387	04/19/60	04/19/00	1669 / 0450
Design only	696385	04/19/60	04/19/00	1669 / 0509
SPIDER STAGING	577536	07/21/53	07/21/03	1669 / 0517

#### U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel / Frame
5090666	02/25/92	008861 / 0056

SAF006.0046 0006 hh098405.003Seed

**RECORDED: 08/22/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0125